
 

West Virginia Conference Pastoral Ministry Licensing School 2017 

  
 

Faculty 

Christian Formation Rev. Dr. Bonnie MacDonald 

Director of Leadership Formation & Ministry Support 

West Virginia Conference 

PO Box 2313 

Charleston WV 25328-2313 

bmacdonald@wvumc.org 

History and Theology Rev. Mark Flynn 

Morris Memorial UMC 

733 Lower Donnally Rd 

Charleston, WV 25304 

revmwflynn@gmail.com 

Leadership and Administration Rev. Amy Shanholtzer 

Director of Evangelism and Congregational Development 

West Virginia Conference 

PO Box 2313 

Charleston WV 25328-2313 

ashanholtzer@wvumc.org 

Pastoral Care Rev. Monty Brown 

St. Mark’s United Methodist Church 

900 Washington Street, East 

Charleston, WV  25301-1766 

monty@stmarkswv.org 

Preaching Rev. Melissa Shortridge 

Greenbrier District 

PO Box 764 

Lewisburg, WV 24901 

m_shortridge@hotmail.com  

Rev. Mike Estep 

Potomac Highlands District 

97 Goldsborough Ave. 

Romney, WV 26757 

estepunit@gmail.com 

Worship and Sacraments Rev. Gwen Wolford 

19504 Knobley Rd. 

Burlington, WV  26710 

dgwolford.gw@gmail.com  

Resource Leaders 

Money Matters Mr. Jim Berner 

Conference Treasurer 

PO Box 2469 

Charleston, WV  25329-2469 

tresrr@aol.com 

Telling Your Story Well Rev. Deborah Coble 

Director of Communications, West Virginia Conference 

PO Box 2313 

Charleston, WV 25328 

dcoble@wvumc.org  

Course of Study/Seminary Rev. Richard Justice 

Broad Street UMC 

312 E. 7th St. 

Weston, WV 26452 

Rjustice2@hotmail.com  

Rev. Greg Markins 

Wayside UMC 

3001 Grand Central Ave. 

Vienna, WV 26105 

Greg.markins@gmail.com 
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